

Exelon Generation 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 www.exeloncorp.com

Nuclear

RS-04-018

January 29, 2004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-72 and NPF-77
NRC Docket Nos. 50-456 and 50-457

Byron Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-37 and NPF-66
NRC Docket Nos. 50-454 and 50-455

Clinton Power Station, Unit 1
Facility Operating License No. NPF-62
NRC Docket No. 50-461

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-19 and DPR-25 NRC Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-39 and NPF-85 NRC Docket Nos. 50-352 and 50-353

Oyster Creek Generating Station Facility Operating License No. DPR-16 NRC Docket No. 50-219

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-44 and DPR-56 NRC Docket Nos. 50-277 and 50-278

1653

January 29, 2004 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-29 and DPR-30 NRC Docket Nos. 50-254 and 50-265

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License No. DPR-50 NRC Docket No. 50-289

Subject:

Confirmation of Completion of Actions Implementing the Compensatory Measures Related to Access Authorization Issued by January 7, 2003 NRC Order

References:

- (1) Letter from U. S. NRC, "Issuance of Order for Compensatory Measures Related to Access Authorization," dated January 7, 2003
- (2) Letter from Jeffrey A. Benjamin (EGC) to U. S. NRC, "Response to Commission Order to Modify License for Compensatory Measures Related to Access Authorization," dated January 27, 2003
- (3) Letter from Jeffrey A. Benjamin (AmerGen) to U. S. NRC, "Response to Commission Order to Modify License for Compensatory Measures Related to Access Authorization," dated January 27, 2003
- (4) Letter from Keith R. Jury (EGC) to U. S. NRC, "Revised Response to Commission Order to Modify License for Compensatory Measures Related to Access Authorization," dated March 26, 2003
- (5) Letter from Keith R. Jury (AmerGen) to U. S. NRC, "Revised Response to Commission Order to Modify License for Compensatory Measures Related to Access Authorization," dated March 26, 2003

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.4 and Condition C.2 of the NRC Order issued in Reference 1, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (Exelon) and AmerGen Energy Company, LLC (AmerGen), report that our actions to achieve full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 of the Order were completed by January 7, 2004. The manner and method for compliance is as described in References 2 through 5, as applicable.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Patrick Simpson at (630) 657-2823.

January 29, 2004 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 3

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2004.

Respectfully,

Jeffrey A. Bergamin

Vice President - Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Exelon Generation Company, LLC AmerGen Energy Company, LLC

CC:

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001 (signed original and three copies)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. Samuel J. Collins, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop O5-E-07 One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD20852-2738

Office of the Secretary
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Assistant General Counsel for Materials Litigation and Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Regional Administrator – Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 (two copies)

Regional Administrator – Region III U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, IL 60532-4351 (two copies)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. Glenn Tracy Mail Stop 04A15 One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738